

TABELLA DELLE DISTANZA E DEI TEMPI

Manifestazione: **2° MEMORIAL NORA SCIPLINO e TROFEO TICINO GROUP**

Tappa:

Data: 12 Marzo 2023

SET.	CO	PC IN	PC OUT	LOCALITA'	DISTANZE (KM)			TEMPI (H.MM.SS)			MEDIA (Km/H)		Orario Teorico 1° Conc.	Note
					PARZ.	SETT.	TOTALI	PC	SET.	TOTALI	PC	SETT.		
<b>1</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>1</b>						<b>ingr. Libero</b>					<b>09:45</b>	
		<b>2</b>	<b>1</b>	Castelnovate 1	<b>2,240</b>		2,240	<b>00:06:00</b>			22,40			
		<b>3</b>	<b>2</b>	Castelnovate 2	<b>0,070</b>		2,310	<b>00:00:15</b>			16,80			
		<b>4</b>	<b>3</b>	Vizzola Ticino 1	<b>3,220</b>		5,530	<b>00:07:45</b>			24,93			
		<b>5</b>	<b>4</b>	Vizzola Ticino 2	<b>0,080</b>		5,610	<b>00:00:12</b>			24,00			
		<b>6</b>	<b>5</b>	Vizzola Ticino 3	<b>0,200</b>		5,810	<b>00:00:24</b>			30,00			
		<b>7</b>	<b>6</b>	Vizzola Ticino 4	<b>0,070</b>		5,880	<b>00:00:11</b>			22,91			
		<b>8</b>	<b>7</b>	Vizzola Ticino 5	<b>0,300</b>		6,180	<b>00:00:36</b>			30,00			
		<b>9</b>	<b>8</b>	Vizzola Ticino 6	<b>0,040</b>		6,220	<b>00:00:08</b>			18,00			
		<b>10</b>	<b>9</b>	Vizzola Ticino 7	<b>0,180</b>		6,400	<b>00:00:30</b>			21,60			
		<b>11</b>	<b>10</b>	Vizzola Ticino 8	<b>0,120</b>		6,520	<b>00:00:20</b>			21,60			
		<b>12</b>	<b>11</b>	Vizzola Ticino 9	<b>0,120</b>		6,640	<b>00:00:21</b>			20,57			
			<b>12</b>	Vizzola Ticino 10	<b>0,090</b>		6,730	<b>00:00:15</b>			21,60			
					<b>6,730</b>									
		<b>13</b>						<b>ingr. Libero</b>						
		<b>14</b>	<b>13</b>	Somma Lombardo 1	<b>0,050</b>		0,050	<b>00:00:08</b>			22,50			
		<b>15</b>	<b>14</b>	Somma Lombardo 2	<b>0,060</b>		0,110	<b>00:00:12</b>			18,00			
		<b>16</b>	<b>15</b>	Somma Lombardo 3	<b>0,060</b>		0,170	<b>00:00:11</b>			19,64			
			<b>16</b>	Somma Lombardo 4	<b>0,050</b>		0,220	<b>00:00:08</b>			22,50			
					<b>0,220</b>									
		<b>17</b>						<b>ingr. Libero</b>						
		<b>18</b>	<b>17</b>	Golasecca 1	<b>0,045</b>		0,045	<b>00:00:08</b>			20,25			
		<b>19</b>	<b>18</b>	Golasecca 2	<b>0,090</b>		0,135	<b>00:00:18</b>			18,00			
		<b>20</b>	<b>19</b>	Golasecca 3	<b>0,080</b>		0,215	<b>00:00:15</b>			19,20			
		<b>21</b>	<b>20</b>	Golasecca 4	<b>0,110</b>		0,325	<b>00:00:19</b>			20,84			
		<b>22</b>	<b>21</b>	Golasecca 5	<b>0,050</b>		0,375	<b>00:00:09</b>			20,00			
		<b>23</b>	<b>22</b>	Golasecca 6	<b>0,060</b>		0,435	<b>00:00:10</b>			21,60			
			<b>23</b>	Golasecca 7	<b>0,080</b>		0,515	<b>00:00:13</b>			22,15			
					<b>0,515</b>									
		<b>24</b>						<b>ingr. Libero</b>						
		<b>25</b>	<b>24</b>	Alzaia 1	<b>0,060</b>		0,060	<b>00:00:11</b>			19,64			
		<b>26</b>	<b>25</b>	Alzaia 2	<b>0,660</b>		0,720	<b>00:01:30</b>			26,40			
		<b>27</b>	<b>26</b>	Alzaia 3	<b>0,060</b>		0,780	<b>00:00:11</b>			19,64			
		<b>28</b>	<b>27</b>	Alzaia 4	<b>0,630</b>		1,410	<b>00:01:25</b>			26,68			
			<b>28</b>	Alzaia 5	<b>0,060</b>		1,470	<b>00:00:11</b>			19,64			
					<b>1,470</b>									
		<b>29</b>												
		<b>30</b>	<b>29</b>	Vizzola Ticino 11	<b>0,090</b>		0,090	<b>00:00:15</b>			21,60			
		<b>31</b>	<b>30</b>	Vizzola Ticino 12	<b>0,120</b>		0,210	<b>00:00:21</b>			20,57			

TABELLA DELLE DISTANZA E DEI TEMPI

Manifestazione: **2° MEMORIAL NORA SCIPLINO e TROFEO TICINO GROUP**

Tappa:

Data: 12 Marzo 2023

SET.	CO	PC IN	PC OUT	LOCALITA'	DISTANZE (KM)			TEMPI (H.MM.SS)			MEDIA (Km/H)		Orario Teorico 1° Conc.	Note
					PARZ.	SETT.	TOTALI	PC	SETT.	TOTALI	PC	SETT.		
		32	31	Vizzola Ticino 13	0,120		0,330	00:00:24			18,00			
		33	32	Vizzola Ticino 14	0,180		0,510	00:00:28			23,14			
		34	33	Vizzola Ticino 15	0,040		0,550	00:00:07			20,57			
		35	34	Vizzola Ticino 16	0,300		0,850	00:00:37			29,19			
		36	35	Vizzola Ticino 17	0,070		0,920	00:00:11			22,91			
		37	36	Vizzola Ticino 18	0,200		1,120	00:00:25			28,80			
			37	Vizzola Ticino 19	0,080		1,200	00:00:12			24,00			
					1,200									
1	2											11:30		
2	3	38						ingr. Libero				12:45		
		39	38	Castelnovate 3	2,240		2,240	00:06:00			22,40			
		40	39	Castelnovate 4	0,070		2,310	00:00:15			16,80			
		41	40	Vizzola Ticino 20	3,220		5,530	00:07:45			24,93			
		42	41	Vizzola Ticino 21	0,080		5,610	00:00:12			24,00			
		43	42	Vizzola Ticino 22	0,200		5,810	00:00:24			30,00			
		44	43	Vizzola Ticino 23	0,070		5,880	00:00:11			22,91			
		45	44	Vizzola Ticino 24	0,300		6,180	00:00:36			30,00			
		46	45	Vizzola Ticino 25	0,040		6,220	00:00:08			18,00			
		47	46	Vizzola Ticino 26	0,180		6,400	00:00:30			21,60			
		48	47	Vizzola Ticino 27	0,120		6,520	00:00:20			21,60			
		49	48	Vizzola Ticino 28	0,120		6,640	00:00:21			20,57			
			49	Vizzola Ticino 29	0,090		6,730	00:00:14			23,14			
					6,730									
		50						ingr. Libero						
		51	50	Somma Lombardo 5	0,050		0,050	00:00:08			22,50			
		52	51	Somma Lombardo 6	0,060		0,110	00:00:12			18,00			
		53	52	Somma Lombardo 7	0,060		0,170	00:00:11			19,64			
			53	Somma Lombardo 8	0,050		0,220	00:00:08			22,50			
					0,220									
		54						ingr. Libero						
		55	54	Golasecca 8	0,045		0,045	00:00:08			20,25			
		56	55	Golasecca 9	0,090		0,135	00:00:18			18,00			
		57	56	Golasecca 10	0,080		0,215	00:00:15			19,20			
		58	57	Golasecca 11	0,110		0,325	00:00:19			20,84			
		59	58	Golasecca 12	0,050		0,375	00:00:09			20,00			
		60	59	Golasecca 13	0,060		0,435	00:00:10			21,60			
			60	Golasecca 14	0,080		0,515	00:00:13			22,15			
					0,515									
		61						ingr. Libero						

TABELLA DELLE DISTANZA E DEI TEMPI

Manifestazione: **2° MEMORIAL NORA SCIPLINO e TROFEO TICINO GROUP**

Tappa:

Data: 12 Marzo 2023

SET.	CO	PC IN	PC OUT	LOCALITA'	DISTANZE (KM)			TEMPI (H.MM.SS)			MEDIA (Km/H)		Orario Teorico 1° Conc.	Note
					PARZ.	SETT.	TOTALI	PC	SET.	TOTALI	PC	SETT.		
		62	61	Alzaia 6	0,060		0,060	00:00:11			19,64			
		63	62	Alzaia 7	0,660		0,720	00:01:30			26,40			
		64	63	Alzaia 8	0,060		0,780	00:00:11			19,64			
		65	64	Alzaia 9	0,630		1,410	00:01:25			26,68			
			65	Alzaia 10	0,060		1,470	00:00:11			19,64			
					1,470									
2	4											13:45		